

BID TABULATION
CITY OF ELIZABETH BIKE HIKE ROLL THROUGHWAY EXPANSION

Bike Hike & Roll Throughway Expansion Bid Tabulation					Engineer's Estimate		Zenith Construction 365 Thomas Blvd. Orange, NJ 07050 973-674-2500 nick@zcsnj.com		Brennan Bros Construction 28 Maple St Old Bridge, NJ 08857 732-360-9990 mikebrennanbros@gmail.com		Tomco Construction 22 Howard Blvd, Ste 204 Mt. Arlington, NJ 07856 973-361-7755 973-366-3011 pbjorkman@tomcoinc.net		CMS Construction 521 North Ave Plainfield, NJ 07060 T: (973) 297-0045 F: (973) 718-4005 carlosrlos5@aol.com		Black Rock Enterprises, LLC 1316 Englishtown Road Old Bridge, NJ 08857 732-967-6400 bella@blackrocknj.com		PM Construction 1310 Central Avenue Hillside, NJ 07205 908-965-2090 tomasulo@pmconstructionco.com		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT		TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL
A1	Mobilization/Demobilization (including survey and layout)	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$51,170.00	\$51,170.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00		
	SUBTOTAL				\$12,000.00		\$55,000.00		\$51,170.00		\$60,000.00		\$25,000.00		\$40,000.00		\$60,000.00		
A2	Roadway/Site Improvements (within carway including curbing																		
a	Concrete curb	989	L.F.	\$32.00	\$31,648.00	\$40.00	\$39,560.00	\$25.00	\$24,725.00	\$22.00	\$21,758.00	\$35.00	\$34,615.00	\$38.00	\$37,582.00	\$30.00	\$29,670.00		
b	Roadway Bituminous Surface Course, Mix I-4, 2" thick	150	TON	\$125.00	\$18,750.00	\$110.00	\$16,500.00	\$240.00	\$36,000.00	\$145.00	\$21,750.00	\$160.00	\$24,000.00	\$210.00	\$31,500.00	\$300.00	\$45,000.00		
c	Roadway Bituminous Stabilized Base Course, Mix I-2, 6" thick	450	TON	\$100.00	\$45,000.00	\$110.00	\$49,500.00	\$121.00	\$54,450.00	\$95.00	\$42,750.00	\$150.00	\$67,500.00	\$195.00	\$87,750.00	\$400.00	\$180,000.00		
d	Tack Coat	400	GAL	\$6.00	\$2,400.00	\$0.01	\$4.00	\$2.20	\$880.00	\$0.01	\$4.00	\$8.00	\$3,200.00	\$3.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.00	\$400.00		
e	Roadway Dense-Graded Aggregate, 7" Thick	1,300	S.Y.	\$8.00	\$10,400.00	\$10.00	\$13,000.00	\$14.30	\$18,590.00	\$13.00	\$16,900.00	\$18.00	\$23,400.00	\$13.00	\$16,900.00	\$10.00	\$13,000.00		
f	End of Roadway Sign Type 4 with Post	1	EACH	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$215.00	\$215.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$200.00		
g	No Right Turn Sign Type R3-1 with Post	1	EACH	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$215.00	\$215.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$200.00		
h	Stop Sign Type R1-1 with Post	1	EACH	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00		
i	Construction Sign (ONRR) with timber posts.	1	EACH	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$827.00	\$827.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$200.00	\$200.00		
j	Pavement Striping	1	L.F.	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,599.00	\$1,599.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		
k	Detectable Warning Surface	8	EACH	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$460.00	\$3,680.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00		
l	Pipeline Protection Air Bridge	1	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,615.00	\$6,615.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		
m	Rip Rap Embankment Reconstruction	1	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00		
n	Inlet Protection	8	EACH	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$8.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$175.00	\$1,400.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00		
o	Silt Fence	96	L.F.	\$3.00	\$288.00	\$1.00	\$96.00	\$2.00	\$192.00	\$13.00	\$1,248.00	\$5.00	\$480.00	\$4.00	\$384.00	\$5.00	\$480.00		
p	Super Silt Fence	50	L.F.	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$250.00		
q	Construction Entrance	206	S.Y.	\$4.00	\$824.00	\$10.00	\$2,060.00	\$37.00	\$7,622.00	\$31.00	\$6,386.00	\$45.00	\$9,270.00	\$40.00	\$8,240.00	\$50.00	\$10,300.00		
r	4' High Chain Link Fence	225	L.F.	\$18.00	\$4,050.00	\$40.00	\$9,000.00	\$33.00	\$7,425.00	\$36.00	\$8,100.00	\$50.00	\$11,250.00	\$45.00	\$10,125.00	\$50.00	\$11,250.00		
s	Remove & Abandon Storm Inlets	6	EACH	\$2,300.00	\$13,800.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,210.00	\$7,260.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00		
t	Removal & Disposal of Roadway Cobblestones	775	S.Y.	\$20.00	\$15,500.00	\$5.00	\$3,875.00	\$13.00	\$10,075.00	\$0.01	\$7.75	\$15.00	\$11,625.00	\$85.00	\$65,875.00	\$20.00	\$15,500.00		
u	Removal & Disposal of 2-inch thick Asphalt Roadway Pavements	775	S.Y.	\$24.00	\$18,600.00	\$3.00	\$2,325.00	\$22.00	\$17,050.00	\$6.00	\$4,650.00	\$9.00	\$6,975.00	\$15.00	\$11,625.00	\$20.00	\$15,500.00		
v	Removal & Disposal of 8-inch thick Asphalt Roadway Pavement	45	S.Y.	\$16.00	\$720.00	\$10.00	\$450.00	\$110.00	\$4,950.00	\$0.01	\$0.45	\$15.00	\$675.00	\$75.00	\$3,375.00	\$50.00	\$2,250.00		
	SUBTOTAL				\$180,830.00		\$151,328.00		\$214,080.00		\$143,104.20		\$242,490.00		\$330,356.00		\$431,400.00		
A3	Stormwater Managment																		
a	Test Pits for Utility Location	36	C.Y.	\$258.00	\$9,288.00	\$40.00	\$1,440.00	\$134.00	\$4,824.00	\$0.01	\$0.36	\$150.00	\$5,400.00	\$300.00	\$10,800.00	\$200.00	\$7,200.00		
b	First Defense Manufactured Treatment Device	1	EACH	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$13,308.00	\$13,308.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
c	Connection to Existing Inlet	1	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,210.00	\$1,210.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		
d	Type "B" Inlet	6	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00		
e	Type "B" Inlet Double	1	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		
f	Storm Manhole, 5' Diameter	2	EACH	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$6,300.00	\$12,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00		
g	24-inch Concrete Flared End Section	1	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,640.00	\$1,640.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$5,550.00	\$5,550.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		
h	24-inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe	490	L.F.	\$125.00	\$61,250.00	\$75.00	\$36,750.00	\$86.20	\$42,238.00	\$128.00	\$62,720.00	\$130.00	\$63,700.00	\$95.00	\$46,550.00	\$50.00	\$24,500.00		
i	18-inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe	33	L.F.	\$100.00	\$3,300.00	\$70.00	\$2,310.00	\$81.00	\$2,673.00	\$89.00	\$2,937.00	\$125.00	\$4,125.00	\$75.00	\$2,475.00	\$50.00	\$1,650.00		
j	15-inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe	109	L.F.	\$80.00	\$8,720.00	\$65.00	\$7,085.00	\$95.00	\$10,355.00	\$206.00	\$22,454.00	\$109.00	\$11,881.00	\$80.00	\$8,720.00	\$50.00	\$5,450.00		
k	Scour Hole	14	S.Y.	\$35.00	\$490.00	\$75.00	\$1,050.00	\$375.00	\$5,250.00	\$270.00	\$3,780.00	\$150.00	\$2,100.00	\$565.00	\$7,910.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00		
l	Remove and Abandon Storm Inlets	6	EACH	\$2,300.00	\$13,800.00	\$1.00	\$6.00	\$1,815.00	\$10,890.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00		
m	Dense Grade Aggregate Variable Thickness	410	C.Y.	\$12.00	\$4,920.00	\$25.00	\$10,250.00	\$73.00	\$29,930.00	\$0.01	\$4.10	\$35.00	\$14,350.00	\$40.00	\$16,400.00	\$30.00	\$12,300.00		
	SUBTOTAL				\$149,268.00		\$126,891.00		\$153,918.00		\$156,695.46		\$152,506.00		\$174,155.00		\$108,500.00		
A4	Sanitary																		
a	Sanitary Sewer Manhole Frame & Cover	3	EACH	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,210.00	\$3,630.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00		
b	Remove and Dispose 12" RCP	38	L.F.	\$64.00	\$2,432.00	\$1.00	\$38.00	\$126.00	\$4,788.00	\$61.00	\$2,318.00	\$118.00	\$4,484.00	\$50.00	\$1,900.00	\$20.00	\$760.00		
	SUBTOTAL				\$4,682.00		\$3,038.00		\$8,418.00		\$5,318.00		\$6,734.00		\$4,900.00		\$2,260.00		
A5	Demolition																		
a	Tree and Brush Removal Including Disposal	1	EACH	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		
b	Demo CLF Including Disposal	485	L.F.	\$5.00	\$2,425.00	\$1.00	\$485.00	\$9.00	\$4,365.00	\$12.00	\$5,820.00	\$8.00	\$3,880.00	\$15.00	\$7,275.00	\$20.00	\$9,700.00		
	SUBTOTAL				\$8,425.00		\$20,485.00		\$40,365.00		\$12,820.00		\$6,380.00		\$32,275.00		\$29,700.00		

BID TABULATION
CITY OF ELIZABETH BIKE HIKE ROLL THROUGHWAY EXPANSION

Bike Hike & Roll Throughway Expansion Bid Tabulation					Engineer's Estimate		Zenith Construction 365 Thomas Blvd. Orange, NJ 07050 973-674-2500 nick@zcsnj.com		Brennan Bros Construction 28 Maple St Old Bridge, NJ 08857 732-360-9990 mikebrennanbros@gmail.com		Tomco Construction 22 Howard Blvd, Ste 204 Mt. Arlington, NJ 07856 973-361-7755 973-366-3011 pbjorkman@tomcoinc.net		CMS Construction 521 North Ave Plainfield, NJ 07060 T: (973) 297-0045 F: (973) 718-4005 carlosrlos5@aol.com		Black Rock Enterprises, LLC 1316 Englishtown Road Old Bridge, NJ 08857 732-967-6400 bella@blackrocknj.com		PM Construction 1310 Central Avenue Hillside, NJ 07205 908-965-2090 tomasulo@pmconstructionco.com		
Municipality: Elizabeth County: Union BIDS RECEIVED ON 06/26/2020																			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL	
A6	Landscape																		
a	Rough Grading	1	EACH	\$1,080.00	\$1,080.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$56,000.84	\$56,000.84	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		
b	Finish Grading	1,200	S.Y.	\$3.04	\$3,648.00	\$9.00	\$10,800.00	\$8.00	\$9,600.00	\$3.00	\$3,600.00	\$15.00	\$18,000.00	\$8.00	\$9,600.00	\$10.00	\$12,000.00		
c	Topsoil	700	C.Y.	\$50.00	\$35,000.00	\$35.00	\$24,500.00	\$75.00	\$52,500.00	\$60.00	\$42,000.00	\$42.00	\$29,400.00	\$55.00	\$38,500.00	\$80.00	\$56,000.00		
d	Witness Barrier	1,600	S.Y.	\$1.50	\$2,400.00	\$3.00	\$4,800.00	\$2.00	\$3,200.00	\$4.00	\$6,400.00	\$3.00	\$4,800.00	\$3.00	\$4,800.00	\$50.00	\$80,000.00		
e	Lawn Seed, Fertilizer and Straw	1,000	S.Y.	\$1.50	\$1,500.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$2.20	\$2,200.00	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$9.00	\$9,000.00	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00		
f	Boulders 4 - 6"	18	EACH	\$900.00	\$16,200.00	\$500.00	\$9,000.00	\$500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$750.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$25,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$18,000.00		
g	Shade Trees 3.5 - 4"	18	EACH	\$925.00	\$16,650.00	\$750.00	\$13,500.00	\$550.00	\$9,900.00	\$1,350.00	\$24,300.00	\$450.00	\$8,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$500.00	\$9,000.00		
h	Clethra 24" - 30"	42	EACH	\$96.00	\$4,032.00	\$75.00	\$3,150.00	\$39.00	\$1,638.00	\$60.00	\$2,520.00	\$150.00	\$6,300.00	\$75.00	\$3,150.00	\$100.00	\$4,200.00		
i	Elymus #3	72	EACH	\$34.00	\$2,448.00	\$50.00	\$3,600.00	\$31.00	\$2,232.00	\$60.00	\$4,320.00	\$65.00	\$4,680.00	\$70.00	\$5,040.00	\$100.00	\$7,200.00		
j	Ilex 36 - 42"	125	EACH	\$150.00	\$18,750.00	\$85.00	\$10,625.00	\$99.00	\$12,375.00	\$90.00	\$11,250.00	\$160.00	\$20,000.00	\$250.00	\$31,250.00	\$100.00	\$12,500.00		
k	Panicum #3	124	EACH	\$45.00	\$5,580.00	\$50.00	\$6,200.00	\$31.00	\$8,844.00	\$65.00	\$8,060.00	\$89.00	\$11,036.00	\$55.00	\$6,820.00	\$100.00	\$12,400.00		
l	Mulching	30	C.Y.	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$88.00	\$2,640.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$70.00	\$2,100.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00		
	SUBTOTAL				\$108,638.00		\$115,675.00		\$144,129.00		\$190,650.84		\$140,866.00		\$229,460.00		\$244,300.00		
A7	Hardscape																		
a	Bikeway Bituminous Surface Course Mix I-4 2" thick	45	TON	\$125.00	\$5,625.00	\$120.00	\$5,400.00	\$240.00	\$10,800.00	\$145.00	\$6,525.00	\$160.00	\$7,200.00	\$285.00	\$12,825.00	\$300.00	\$13,500.00		
b	Bikeway Bituminous Surface Course Mix I-2 6" thick	135	TON	\$100.00	\$13,500.00	\$120.00	\$16,200.00	\$121.00	\$16,335.00	\$95.00	\$12,825.00	\$150.00	\$20,250.00	\$250.00	\$33,750.00	\$400.00	\$54,000.00		
c	Tack Coat	50	GAL	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$2.20	\$110.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$50.00		
d	Bikeway Dense Grade Aggregate, 7"	389	S.Y.	\$8.00	\$3,112.00	\$9.00	\$3,501.00	\$18.00	\$7,002.00	\$16.00	\$6,224.00	\$15.00	\$5,835.00	\$40.00	\$15,560.00	\$10.00	\$3,890.00		
e	Concrete Sidewalk	3,910	S.F.	\$9.50	\$37,145.00	\$10.00	\$39,100.00	\$11.70	\$45,747.00	\$7.00	\$27,370.00	\$68.00	\$265,880.00	\$10.00	\$39,100.00	\$8.00	\$31,280.00		
f	Sidewalk Dense Grade Aggregate, 6"	435	S.Y.	\$7.50	\$3,262.50	\$9.00	\$3,915.00	\$10.00	\$4,350.00	\$8.00	\$3,480.00	\$72.00	\$31,320.00	\$16.00	\$6,960.00	\$10.00	\$4,350.00		
g	Granite Sets Paving	24	S.F.	\$65.00	\$1,560.00	\$150.00	\$3,600.00	\$160.00	\$3,840.00	\$230.00	\$5,520.00	\$180.00	\$4,320.00	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$12,000.00		
h	Pipe Bollard	1	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,420.00	\$1,420.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00		
i	Marine Bollard	10	EACH	\$2,800.00	\$28,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$26,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$23,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$80,000.00		
j	Bollard Footing	10	EACH	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$13,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00		
k	Ornamental Picket Fencing, 5-ft high	308	L.F.	\$48.50	\$14,938.00	\$100.00	\$30,800.00	\$66.00	\$20,328.00	\$84.00	\$25,872.00	\$65.00	\$20,020.00	\$110.00	\$33,880.00	\$200.00	\$61,600.00		
l	Ornamental Picket Fencing, 8-ft high	146	L.F.	\$56.20	\$8,205.20	\$110.00	\$16,060.00	\$83.00	\$12,118.00	\$110.00	\$16,060.00	\$95.00	\$13,870.00	\$120.00	\$17,520.00	\$300.00	\$43,800.00		
m	Ornamental Picket Fencing, 7-ft high	8	L.F.	\$56.20	\$449.60	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$179.00	\$1,432.00	\$98.00	\$784.00	\$129.00	\$1,032.00	\$120.00	\$960.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00		
n	Ornamental Double Leaf Picket Gate, 8' wide x 8' high	1	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,192.00	\$6,192.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00		
o	Concrete Wall and Footing	331	L.F.	\$308.00	\$101,948.00	\$300.00	\$99,300.00	\$420.00	\$139,020.00	\$600.00	\$198,600.00	\$336.00	\$111,216.00	\$500.00	\$165,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$364,100.00		
p	Gate and Gate Posts	1	EACH	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$27,400.00	\$27,400.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00		
q	Gate Footings	1	EACH	\$3,230.00	\$3,230.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,280.00	\$6,280.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		
	SUBTOTAL				\$273,275.30		\$380,726.00		\$337,832.00		\$408,510.50		\$580,735.00		\$386,705.00		\$890,870.00		
A8	Electrical																		
a	Site Lighting	6	EACH	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$12,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00		
	SUBTOTAL				\$24,000.00		\$24,000.00		\$12,600.00		\$24,000.00		\$21,000.00		\$30,000.00		\$60,000.00		
B1	Soil Disposal	1,000	TON	\$55.00	\$55,000.00	\$25.00	\$25,000.00	\$44.15	\$44,150.00	\$47.00	\$47,000.00	\$55.00	\$55,000.00	\$77.00	\$77,000.00	\$100.00	\$100,000.00		
B2	Waste Characterization Laboratory Testing for Soil Disposal	1	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,980.00	\$1,980.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
	SUBTOTAL				\$57,000.00		\$29,000.00		\$46,130.00		\$47,900.00		\$58,500.00		\$82,000.00		\$110,000.00		
	Allowance Items - Schedule "C"																		
C1	Construction Contingency Allowance	1	EACH	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00		\$75,000.00		\$75,000.00		\$75,000.00		\$75,000.00		\$75,000.00		\$75,000.00		
C2	Police Traffic Director Allowance	1	EACH	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00		\$11,000.00		\$11,000.00		\$11,000.00		\$11,000.00		\$11,000.00		\$11,000.00		
C3	Fuel Price Adjustmant Allowance	1	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$2,000.00		\$2,000.00		\$2,000.00		\$2,000.00		\$2,000.00		\$2,000.00		
C4	Asphalt Price Adjustment Allowance	1	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$2,000.00		\$2,000.00		\$2,000.00		\$2,000.00		\$2,000.00		\$2,000.00		
	SUBTOTAL				\$90,000.00		\$90,000.00		\$90,000.00		\$90,000.00		\$90,000.00		\$90,000.00		\$90,000.00		
					Engineer's Estimate		Zenith Construction	Brennan Bros Construction	Tomco Construction	CMS Construction	Black Rock Enterprises, LLC	PM Construction							
					\$908,118.30		\$996,143.00	\$1,098,642.00	\$1,138,999.00	\$1,324,211.00	\$1,399,851.00	\$2,027,030.00							

NOTES:

None

I hereby certify that this is a true tabulation of the bids received on June 26, 2020


Eric S. Goldman, PE - Envar Services, Inc.